
 

 

Miami-Dade County Public Schools 
Schools designated as emergency shelters during 2003 

To be operated by the American Red Cross 
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Loc. 
Code  

 
0481 
0091 
4241 
5021 
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Shelter School 

 
James Bright Elementary 
Bob Graham Education Center 
Palm Lakes Elementary 
Ben Sheppard Elementary 
American Senior 
Hialeah Senior 
Hialeah Miami Lakes Senior 
Barbara Goleman Senior 
North Miami Middle 
Dr. Michael M. Krop Senior 
North Miami Beach Senior 
Van E. Blanton Elementary 
Stirrup Elementary 
Doral Middle 
Charles R. Drew Middle 
Miami Coral Park Senior 
Miami Northwestern Senior 
Paul L. Dunbar Elementary 
Eneida M. Hartner Elementary 
Citrus Grove Middle 
Kinlock Park Middle 
Shenandoah Middle 
BT Washington Senior 
M. Stoneman Douglas Elementary 
Dr. Carlos J. Finlay Elementary 
Joe Hall Elementary 
Arvida Middle 
Paul Bell Middle 
Southwood Middle 
W.R. Thomas Middle 
Miami Palmetto Senior 
South Miami Senior 
Bowman Foster Ashe Elementary 
Dante Fascell Elementary 
Claude Pepper Elementary 
Gilbert Porter Elementary 
Campbell Drive Middle 
Hammocks Middle 
Redland Middle 
Richmond Heights Middle 
Miami Southridge Senior 
Miami Sunset Senior 
Robert Morgan Education Center 
Felix Varela Senior 
Ruth Owens Kruse 
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Miami-Dade County Public Schools 
Schools designated for use as special needs evacuation shelters 

during 2003 To be operated by the American Red Cross
 

Shelter 
Number 
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MDCPS 
ACCESS 
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Loc. 
Code 

 
6421 
6161 
6241 
6121 
7301 
6441 

 
 

Shelter School 
 

Jose Marti Middle 
Lawton Chiles Middle 
Highland Oaks Middle 
Ruben Dario Middle 
Miami Edison Senior 
H.D. McMillan Middle 

 
 

Comments 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Schools in bold are designated as primary shelters 
 


